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November 17, 2004
Derek Johnson, General Manager
Isla Vista Recreation & Park District

961 Embarcadero Del Mar

Isla Vista, CA 93117

Re:
Your Request for Informal Assistance


Our File No.   I-04-244
Dear Mr. Johnson:


This letter is in response to your request on behalf of Boardmember Bryan Brown                          for advice regarding the conflict-of-interest provisions of the Political Reform Act (the “Act”).
  Since your request largely seeks general guidance, we are treating your request as one for informal assistance.

There is nothing in the Act that prohibits a public official, such as Boardmember Brown, from holding two public positions concurrently, although other laws outside the jurisdiction of the Fair Political Practices Commission (“Commission”) may restrict the ability of a public official from holding two public offices simultaneously, if those offices are determined to be “incompatible” offices.  You are urged to check with the state Attorney General’s office or the city attorney’s office of your jurisdiction to determine if there are other laws that may be applicable in light of the facts you present.  Holding positions on both the Isla Vista Recreation and Parks District (“IVRPD”) and the project area committee (“PAC”)/general plan advisory committee (“GPAC”) does not, in itself, create a potential disqualifying conflict of interest under the Act.  (See e.g. Foster Advice Letter, No. A-02-125, copy enclosed.)  The Commission’s advice is limited to matters arising under the Act. (Regulation 18329(b)(8)(d).)  The information you provided with your request for advice pertains to advice you received from the Santa Barbara County Counsel regarding Government Code 1090 issues.  The Commission does not provide advice on Government Code 1090 and again, we recommend you contact the state Attorney General’s office for further information and guidance.

If you have any other questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (916) 322-5660.







Sincerely, 







Luisa Menchaca







General Counsel

By:  




Galena West

Counsel, Legal Division
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� Government Code sections 81000 – 91014.  Commission regulations appear at Title 2, sections 18109-18997, of the California Code of Regulations.  	


� Informal assistance does not provide the requestor with the immunity provided by an opinion or formal written advice. (Section 83114; regulation 18329(c)(3), enclosed.)





